Balancer kits YHBP
TOC Bookmark
Balancer kits YHBP
Key features
System components
System components
Datasheet
Technical data

Balancer kits YHBP
Accessories
Foot mounting HNC
Material:
HNC: Galvanised steel
Free of copper and PTFE
+	 = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @
[mm]
AB
@
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 32 45 144 46 144 174369 HNC-32
50 10 45 9.5 5 32 170 45 64 174 63 353 174371 HNC-50
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 185 50 75 189 63 436 174372 HNC-63
80 12 63 15 6 41 210 63 93 215 81 829 174373 HNC-80
100 14.5 71 17.5 6 41 220 75 110 230 86 1009 174374 HNC-100
125 16.5 90 22 8 45 250 90 131 270 102 1902 174375 HNC-125
Foot mounting HNG
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper and PTFE

22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
Balancer kits YHBP
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCB
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
+	 = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CB E EK
@
FL L MR TG UB XC Weight Part no. Type
[mm] H14 H9/e8 e8 ±0.2 –0.5 h14 [g]
50 32 64–0.6 12 27 16 12 46.5 60 169 232 174392 SNCB-50
63 40 75–0.6 16 32 21 16 56.5 70 189 375 174393 SNCB-63
80 50 93–0.8 16 36 22 16 72 90 210 636 174394 SNCB-80
100 60 110+0.3/–0.8 20 41 27 20 89 110 230 1035 174395 SNCB-100
125 70 131–0.8 25 50 30 25 110 130 275 1860 174396 SNCB-125
Swivel flange SNGB
Material:
@160: Die-cast aluminium
@200: Galvanised steel

[mm] H14 E10 ±0.2 h14 [g]
160 90 30 55 37 30 170 315 3445 34547 SNGB-160
200 90 30 60 40 25 170 335 10020 562455 SNGB-200-B
Swivel flange SNC
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
+	 = plus stroke length
[1]	 The pivot pin is secured against rotation with a spring pin.
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CG CP E EK
@
FL L SR TG XC Weight Part no. Type
[mm] H14 h14 H9 ±0.2 [g]
32 14 34 45+0.2/–0.5 10 22 13 10 32.5 142 93 174383 SNC-32
NEW
Swivel flange
232025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

•	 Filter regulator
•	 Wall mounting plate
•	 Pressure gauge
•	 Lockable regulator head
•	 Plastic bowl with plastic bowl guard
•	 Manual condensate drain
•	 Flow direction from left to right
Max. output pressure: 12 bar
Grade of filtration: 5 µm
542280 MSB6-1/2:C3J3-WP
Connection kit VABS
For external pressure measurement. When using this, the sub-base at the valve unit must be
replaced (see operating instructions)
8070953 VABS-P15-S-B6
Swivel flange for standards-based cylinder DSBG
For piston @ 50 174406 SNCL-50
For piston @ 63 174407 SNCL-63
For piston @ 80 174408 SNCL-80
For piston @ 100 174409 SNCL-100
For piston @ 125 174410 SNCL-125
For piston @ 160 151534 SNGL-160
For piston @ 200 151535 SNGL-200
Rod clevis for standards-based cylinder DSBG
For piston @ 50, 63 6145 SG-M16x1.5
For piston @ 80, 100 6147 SG-M20x1.5
For piston @ 125 14987 SG-M27x2-B
For piston @ 160, 200 9581 SG-M36x2
Swivel flange for displacement encoder DNCI-32
For piston @ 32 174397 SNCS-32
Self-aligning rod coupler for displacement encoder DNCI-32
For piston @ 32 2305778 CRFK-M10x1.25
Rod eye for displacement encoder DNCI-32
For piston @ 32 9261 SGS-M10x1.25